承  认  书
APPROVAL SHEET
客 户 名 称:
Customer
产 品 名 称:
Part Name
大电流磁珠
产 品 规 格:

due to the thermal shock.
9.3 焊料量 Solder Volume
 焊料使用时，不得超过如下所示的上限要求。Solder shall be used not to be exceed the upper limits as
shown below.
随着焊料的增加，产品承受的机械应力也随之增加。过量的焊料所产生的机械应力，会导致产品出现
机械或电气特性失效。Accordingly increasing the solder volume, the mechanical stress to product is also
increased. Exceeding solder volume may cause the failure of mechanical or electrical performance.
第 9 页 共 12 页
文件编号Document number： HF-CZ000XX 版本编码 Version number： A5
附录 A 电气特性表
Appendix A Electrical Characteristics
HDCZ1005 Series
Part Number Impedance Test frequency Max.DC resistance Max.rated Current Thichness
Unit Ω MHz mΩ mA Mm[inch]
Symbol |Z| Freq. DCR Ir T
HDCZ100505A100 2.5A 10±25% 100 0.05 2500
0.5±0.15
[.020±.006]
HDCZ100505A600 1.5A 60±25% 100 0.15 1500
HDCZ100505A121 1.2A 120±25% 100 0.09 1200
HDCZ100505A121 2A 120±25% 100 0.095 2000
HDCZ100505A221 1.5A 220±25% 100 0.15 1500
HDCZ1608 Series
Part Number Impedance Test frequency Max.DC resistance Max.rated Current Thichness
Unit Ω MHz Ω mA Mm[inch]
Symbol |Z| Freq. DCR Ir T
HDCZ160808A300 3A 30±25% 100 0.04 3000
0.8±0.15
[.031±.006]
HDCZ160808A800 3A 80±25% 100 0.04 3000
HDCZ160808A121 2A 120±25% 100 0.1 2000
HDCZ160808A121 3A 120±25% 100 0.05 3000
HDCZ160808A151 2A 150±25% 100 0.1 2000
HDCZ160808A221 2A 220±25% 100 0.1 2000
HDCZ160808A301 1A 300±25% 100 0.2 1000
HDCZ160808A301 2A 300±25% 100 0.15 2000
HDCZ160808A331 2A 330±25% 100 0.1 2000
HDCZ160808A471 1A 470±25% 100 0.2 1000
HDCZ160808A601 1A 600±25% 100 0.2 1000
HDCZ160808A601 2A 600±25% 100 0.1 2000
HDCZ160808A102 1A 1000±25% 100 0.25 1000
HDCZ2012 Series
Part Number Impedance Test frequency Max.DC resistance Max.rated Current Thichness
Unit Ω MHz Ω mA Mm[inch]
Symbol |Z| Freq. DCR Ir T
HDCZ201209A300 3A 30±25% 100 0.04 3000
0.9±0.2
[.035±.008]
HDCZ201209A600 3A 60±25% 100 0.04 3000
HDCZ201209A800 3A 80±25% 100 0.04 3000
HDCZ201209A101 3A 100±25% 100 0.04 3000
HDCZ201209A121 2A 120±25% 100 0.1 2000 0.9±0.2
[.035±.008] HDCZ201209A121 3A 120±25% 100 0.04 3000
第 10 页 共 12 页
文件编号Document number： HF-CZ000XX 版本编码 Version number： A5
HDCZ201209A151 2A 150±25% 100 0.1 2000
HDCZ201209A221 2A 220±25% 100 0.1 2000
HDCZ201209A221 3A 220±25% 100 0.04 3000
HDCZ201209A301 1A 300±25% 100 0.2 1000
HDCZ201209A301 2A 300±25% 100 0.1 2000
HDCZ201209A301 3A 300±25% 100 0.05 3000
HDCZ201209A331 2A 330±25% 100 0.1 2000
HDCZ201209A471 1A 470±25% 100 0.2 1000
HDCZ201209A601 1A 600±25% 100 0.2 1000
HDCZ201209A601 2A 600±25% 100 0.1 2000
HDCZ201209A102 1A 1000±25% 100 0.3 1000
HDCZ201209K152 1A 1500±25% 100 0.3 1000
HDCZ3216 Series
Part Number Impedance Test frequency Max.DC resistance Max.rated Current Thichness
Unit Ω MHz Ω mA Mm[inch]
Symbol |Z| Freq. DCR Ir T
HDCZ321609A190 3A 19 12～25Ω 100 0.05 3000
0.9±0.2
[.035±.008]
HDCZ321609A260 3A 26±25% 100 0.05 3000
HDCZ321609A300 3A 30±25% 100 0.07 3000
HDCZ321609A310 3A 31±25% 100 0.07 3000
HDCZ321609A500 3A 50±25% 100 0.07 3000
HDCZ321609A600 3A 60±25% 100 0.07 3000
HDCZ321609A700 3A 70±25% 100 0.07 3000
HDCZ321609A800 3A 80±25% 100 0.07 3000
HDCZ321609A101 3A 100±25% 100 0.07 3000
HDCZ321609A121 3A 120±25% 100 0.07 3000
HDCZ321609A221 2.5A 220±25% 100 0.12 2500
HDCZ321609A301 2A 300±25% 100 0.15 2000
HDCZ321609A501 2A 500±25% 100 0.2 2000
HDCZ321609A601 2A 600±25% 100 0.2 2000
HDCZ321609A102 2A 1000±25% 100 0.25 2000
HDCZ321611A190 3A 19±25% 100 0.03 3000
1.1±0.2
[.043±.008]
HDCZ321611A300 3A 30±25% 100 0.03 3000
HDCZ321611A600 3A 60±25% 100 0.03 3000
HDCZ321611A700 3A 70±25% 100 0.04 3000
HDCZ321611A800 3A 80±25% 100 0.04 3000
HDCZ321611A101 3A 100±25% 100 0.04 3000
HDCZ321611A121 3A 120±25% 100 0.05 3000
HDCZ321611A221 3A 220±25% 100 0.05 3000 1.1±0.2
第 11 页 共 12 页
文件编号Document number： HF-CZ000XX 版本编码 Version number： A5
HDCZ321611A301 3A 300±25% 100 0.06 3000 [.043±.008]
HDCZ321611A501 2.5A 500±25% 100 0.07 2500
HDCZ321611A501 3A 500±25% 100 0.06 3000
HDCZ321611A601 2A 600±25% 100 0.08 2000
HDCZ321611A102 1A 1000±25% 100 0.3 1000
HDCZ3225 Series
Part Number Impedance Test frequency Max.DC resistance Max.rated Current Thichness
Unit Ω MHz Ω mA Mm[inch]
Symbol |Z| Freq. DCR Ir T
HDCZ322513A600 3A 60±25% 100 0.03 3000
1.3±0.3
[.051±.012]
HDCZ322513A800 3A 80±25% 100 0.08 3000
HDCZ322513A121 3A 120±25% 100 0.1 3000
HDCZ322513A301 3A 300±25% 100 0.15 3000
HDCZ322513A501 2A 500±25% 100 0.15 2000
HDCZ322513A601 2A 600±25% 100 0.2 2000
HDCZ322513A801 2A 800±25% 100 0.25 2000
HDCZ322513A102 2A 1000±25% 100 0.3 2000
HDCZ4516 Series
Part Number Impedance Test frequency Max.DC resistance Max.rated Current Thichness
Unit Ω MHz Ω mA Mm[inch]
Symbol |Z| Freq. DCR Ir T
HDCZ451616A600 3A 60±25% 100 0.04 3000
1.6±0.3
[.063±.003]
HDCZ451616A101 3A 100±25% 100 0.04 3000
HDCZ451616A181 3A 180±25% 100 0.04 3000
HDCZ451616A851 1.5A 850±25% 100 0.1 1500
HDCZ451616A102 1.5A 1000±25% 100 0.09 1500
HDCZ4532 Series
Part Number Impedance Test frequency Max.DC resistance Max.rated Current Thichness
Unit Ω MHz Ω mA Mm[inch]
Symbol |Z| Freq. DCR Ir T
HDCZ453215A121 3A 120±25% 100 0.04 3000
1.5±0.3
[.059±.012]
HDCZ453215A151 3A 150±25% 100 0.04 3000
HDCZ453215K601 3A 600±25% 100 0.04 3000
HDCZ453215K781 3A 780±25% 100 0.04 3000
第 12 页 共 12 页